Rockets and related equipment for an estimated cost of $346 
million. The Defense Security Cooperation Agency delivered 
the required certification notifying Congress of this possible 
sale today. 

The Government of Nigeria has requested to buy one 
thousand two (1,002) MK- 82 general purpose 500 lb bombs; 
one thousand two (1,002) MXU-650 Air Foil Groups (AFGs) 
for 500 lb Paveway II GBU-12; five hundred fifteen (515) 
MXU- 1006 AFGs for 250 lb Paveway II GBU-58; one 
thousand five hundred seventeen (1,517) MAU-169 or MAU-
209 computer control group (CCG) for Paveway II GBU- 
12/GBU-58; one thousand two (1,002) FMU-152 joint 
programmable fuzes; and five thousand (5,000) Advanced 
Precision Kill Weapon System II (APKWS II) all- up-rounds 
(AURs) (consisting of one each WGU-59/B guidance section 
(GS); high-explosive warhead; and MK66-4 rocket motor). 
The following non-MDE items will also be included: